RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 31-73

WHEREAS, the Tribal Work Experience Program (TWEP) has been successfully administered during the past year; and

WHEREAS, the contract for the TWEP funds for fiscal year July 1, 1973, to June 30, 1974, must be approved prior to June 30, 1973; and

WHEREAS, The Papago Council desires to enter into a contract with the Bureau of Indian Affairs so as to continue this program; and

WHEREAS, the Bureau of Indian Affairs is willing to extend TWEP and pay Workmen's Compensation for all TWEP participants; and

WHEREAS, the Papago Council has negotiated a more reasonable contract with advantageous terms; and

WHEREAS, it is the best interests of the Papago Tribe that the contract to continue TWEP be executed,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that the officers of the Papago Council are hereby authorized and directed to execute the contract, copy of which is attached hereto and made a part of, so as to enable the Tribal Work Experience Program (TWEP) to continue through the next fiscal year, July 1, 1973 to June 30, 1974, subject to available funds appropriated by the Congress of the United States.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the  $/\frac{s_{\perp}}{t}$  day of June, 1973, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 22 for, 0 against, 0 not voting, and 0 absent, pursuant to the authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 3(a) and (g) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe, ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Secretary of the Interior.

	01115151		
	19131410101/202		
	ALL DO		
	Q 41073 0 8	A THE DADAGO CONTON	
		THE PAPAGE COUNCIL	· ·
·	S JOINTINEN	No.	
ATTEST:	CE SERVIS	V /	
ALLIDI.	TO REAGO WONN	3	
0	to partic Attic	SI ICI	
	And SELLOI of	3/1 /0/	
K. T. IN	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	I DE	
Derry 1.	1 Constration and a	Byllaring the Phop	lly
1 10	Sector	AUGUSTINE B. LOP	F7
$\sim$	1	//	
	V	U Chairman	C
1 m	Turn a	JUN 1 9 197	0
Joseph II	meno	APPROVED:	3
THORNE IN THORNO	-01	al di de lan de la la fair y l'our cur 🖉	
JUSEPH M. LUCERO	JUN 1 9 1973		
Superintendent	JUN 1 9 1973		

The Papago Agency